LOLLDAIGA HILLS

ADDIVAL DATE



Lolldaiga Hills Ranch P.O. Box 26, Nanyuki 10400, Kenya Tel: +254 (0) 722 759717 www.lolldaiga.com

INDEMNITY

I fully understand that as a visitor to Lolldaiga Hills Ranch ('LHR') there exists an element of risk during a day trip, an overnight stay, or while doing research and other activities including walking, horse riding, and camping. I fully accept that there are dangerous animals present on LHR (including lions, leopards, hyenas, rhinos, buffalos, elephants, snakes, scorpions, insects and others), and that these animals are capable of causing me bodily harm and possibly death.

I acknowledge the risks associated with visiting LHR and I agree on behalf of myself and any minors accompanying me to release all of the Lolldaiga Hills group of companies (which includes Lolldaiga Hills Limited, Lolldaiga Enterprises Limited, Lolldaiga Management Limited and Lolldaiga Conservation Trust), their employees, agents, affiliates, trustees and officers from any liability for the consequences of any personal injury (fatal or otherwise), accidents, claims, delays, losses and loss of or damage to personal property which might occur.

I accept responsibility for entering LHR and accept any risk or damage to my person and of any minors accompanying me or their or my property. I waive any and all claims and my right to sue any of the Lolldaiga Hills group of companies, their employees, agents, affiliates and officers on account of any injury, accident, claim, loss, liability or damage.

I confirm that I have read and fully understood this document and accept that this disclaimer shall at all times be governed by Kenyan laws.

DEDARTIDE DATE

AKKIVAL DA	11 E	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. DEPARTURE DATE
MINORS FULL NAMES		1	
		2	
		3	
		4	
In the signing	of this I als	o confirm that I h	ave read and will adhere to the LHR Code of Condu
SIGNED by	FULL NAME		
	ADDRESS		
	SIGNATURE		
	this	day of	20
In the presence	e of: FULL	NAME	
	SIGN	ATURE	